VIOLATION LETTER BY REGISTERED A/D

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MINES
INDIAN BUREAU OF MINES

Office of the Regional Controller of Mines

Room No.603, 6™ Floor,
CGO Tower, Kavadiguda
Hyderabad - 500 080.
Date:

File No. AP/CDP/Lst-25/Hyd

To:

Shri B S P RAJU, Agent

Budwada limestone Mine

M/s Ramco Cements Limited

Budwada Village,

Jaggayyapeta mandal, Krishna (Dist)

Andhra Pradesh -516 434
Sub:  Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 in respect of
your Budwada limestone Mine over (160 ha) situated in Budwada village in Jaggayyapeta
mandal in Krishna district of Andhra Pradesh state.
Sir,

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules 1988 (MCDR,
1988), were found violated in your above mine during the inspection of the mine on 23.09.2016 by
the undersigned and accompanied by Sri B S P Raju, Agent, Sri Jani Reddy, Manager (Mines), Sri P
S Murthy, Geologist, of your mine.

Rule Rule position Nature of violation

no.

13(1) | Every holder of a mining lease shall carry out | Mining operations are not carried out
mining operations in accordance with the | in accordance with the proposals
approved mining plan with such conditions as | given in approved Scheme of Mining
may have been prescribed under sub-rule (2) of | vide letter no. AP/KSN/MP/Lst-30
rule 9 er—with—sueh—meodifications;,—ifany,—as | dated 27.10.2014 to the extent
permitted—under—+ule 10 or the mining—plan—er | indicated below:
scheme approved under rule H-o¢ 12 as the case | i. Against the approved production
may be. of 2.5 million tonnes of

Limestone for the year 2015-16,
only 4333 Tonnes was produced.

45(7) | If it is found that the owner, agent, mining | Discrepancies are observed in the
engineer or manager of mine or the person or annual returns submitted for the year
company engaged in trading or storage or end-use | 2015-16.
or export of minerals, as the case may be, has 1. Refer. Part-I, item no.12 Total
submitted incomplete or wrong or false area utilized at the end of the
information in monthly or special or annual year, 1.e. ‘area covered under
returns or fails to submit a return within the date current working’ is furnished as
specified, - 0.7 Ha only; but in the approved
(1) in the case of mining of minerals by the owner, document total area already




agent, mining engineer or manager of mine, then
the Regional Controller of Mines may,-

(a) order suspension of all mining operations in
the mine and may revoke the order of suspension
only after ensuring proper compliance;

(b) take action to initiate prosecution under these
rules;

(c) recommend termination of the mining lease, in
case such suppression or misrepresentation of
information indicates abetment or connivance of
illegal mining;

degraded was submitted as 34.53
Ha.

Refer part-V, item no. 4 it was
submitted that 7700 no. of
saplings were planted with
survival rate of 80%; but during
inspection plantation with above
survival rate was not observed in
the field.

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violation constitutes an offence
punishable under rule 58 of MCDR, 1988.

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this
office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
Yours faithfully,

(IBRAHIM SHARIEF)
Sr Assistant Controller of Mines



Not on the original:

1
2
3

The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangaluru for kind information.

The Director of Mines & Geology, Government of Andhra Pradesh, Hyderabad.

The Assistant Director of Mines & Geology, Government of Andhra Pradesh, Yerraguntla,
Y SR Kadapa-Dist-516309

For kind information and further necessary action please: Lease boundary pillars have not
been posted as per the provisions of Mineral (Other than Atomic and Hydro Carbons
Energy Minerals) Concession Rules 2016.

(IBRAHIM SHARIEF)
Sr Assistant Controller of Mines



